Name
Alt, Shari M
Altenburg, Jillian A
Anderson, Maria J
Arnoff, Julie A
Bajt, Alicia M
Barajas, Mayra
Barakat, Sahar
Bareikis, Arturs
Beardsley, Britta A
Bullard, Mary B
Campnell, Amanda M
Carberry, Betty J
Ciufia, Judith A
Consorti, Lisa
Cosentino, Mary T
Crotty, Lauren E
Crowe, Christine T
Deyoung, Travis G
Dioguardi, Gina M
Dominguez, Jessica L
Drogosz, Norene
Errico, Ashley A
Evans, David V
Filicicchia, Allyson C
Flynn, Thomas D
Fox, Heather L
Fuchs, Alexander P
Gervais, Patricia A
Graf, Gina M
Gunkel, Robin
Hamrin, Donnald E
Harker, Nicole L
Heitz, Stephanie A
Hlavacek, Ann M
Hogan, Camille
Howard, Geri F
Jelley, Diane L
Judge, Kristin
Kachlik, Pamela J
Kalman, Luke C
Karingada, Aswin
Komperda, Monica J.
Koppers, Hope M
Koschnitzki, Michelle
Kozicki, Ann M
Kreml, Christina
Kroen, Susan M
Kunz, Kristin
Kuzel, Patricia A
Kwiatkowski, Katie J
Laird, Jeanne T
Lake, Jenna M
Landingham, Kimberly A
Lipetzky, Betty J

Loffredi, Karen

Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2019

Position Type
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Speech Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Social Worker
Teacher

Director of Special Education
Teacher

School Nurse

Social Worker
Principal
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Principal

Speech Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

School Counselor
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Amount
$50,395.19
$51,597.58
$41,000.00
$43,575.57
$53,345.97
$46,953.54
$36,100.00
$40,934.25
$36,375.00
$86,797.17
$37,363.50
$55,967.63
$41,071.91
$43,639.47
$43,575.57
$57,559.46
$41,902.00
$47,300.54

$106,973.46
$64,743.39
$55,885.86
$55,185.93
$98,325.00
$37,250.00
$71,500.00
$41,969.25
$36,375.00
$71,879.72
$79,159.91
$82,520.55
$63,204.35
$51,079.32
$37,363.50
$40,850.00
$98,325.00
$54,554.85
$64,973.16
$39,800.00
$37,363.50
$43,102.00
$41,802.00
$36,875.00
$71,293.91
$81,634.59
$39,639.47
$46,539.81
$40,850.00
$44,002.00
$54,571.41
$49,990.50
$43,798.10
$42,402.00
$85,200.17
$72,380.66
$45,500.00

FTE Vacation Days Sick Days
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15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Retirement

Enhancements

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



Name
Luby, Kathleen
Macha, Victoria M
Maranda, Jaime L
McDonough, Leslie
McMahon, Casey R
Mitchell, Paul J
Mroczek, Connie J
Murphy, Ryan P
Nix, Jane E
O'Brien, Sarah
O'Keeffe, Brian K
O'Neil, Becky J
Person, Kristen E
Phillip, Anne
Pickett, Kristen M
Pierce, Scot A
Pletzke, Debora L
Rachanski, Renee M
Ragle, Melissa J
Ralston, K. Dale
Rangel, Ernestina M
Restrepo-Avila, Sylvia T
Roberts, Suzanne B
Rockaitis, Kelly L
Ruklic, Christina M
Ryan, James M
Sala, Dr. Andrea L
Santos-Lopez, Eliza
Schuit, Katelyn
Scott, Hanna L
Scott, Rachel M
Seibert, Linda
Simon, Lisa M
Spencer, Julie
Spiess, Erik
Stasiak, Lynn M
Stilts, Patricia K
Stopka, Janice L
Struebing, Beth A
Thiesen, Lauren J
Timm, Kristen
Troike, Deanna L
Umana, Joseph J
Vorwald, Lori A
Wagner, Laura A
Walsh, Treacy
Walther, Laura A
Wegforth, Heidi M
Wingate, Amanda L
Zamudio, Stephanie N
Ziegler, Tina M
Ziemba, Angela K

Arbor Park School District #145 - ILCS 5/10-20.47 for FY 2019

Position Type
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

School Counselor
Assistant Superintendent of Finance/CSBO
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Superintendent of Schools
Principal
Speech Pathologist
Teacher
Psychologist
Teacher
Teacher
Speech Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Speech Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Amount
$40,002.00
$75,856.19
$66,045.42
$81,042.57
$36,100.00
$69,646.19
$56,965.37
$45,667.03
$49,072.46
$40,802.00

$115,000.00
$77,832.00
$37,250.00
$41,502.00
$43,307.51
$85,905.00
$66,920.00
$46,713.69
$55,501.88
$61,090.88
$47,000.00
$47,687.35
$51,509.88
$42,954.57
$43,462.76
$40,520.25
$144,900.00
$82,663.38
$43,987.50
$47,000.00
$52,794.32
$57,789.23
$69,814.89
$52,500.00
$36,100.00
$65,488.59
$60,647.90
$74,977.47
$79,329.65
$82,023.75
$57,480.52
$55,879.65
$38,450.00
$72,929.21
$45,502.00
$37,250.00
$39,278.25
$59,557.01
$41,802.00
$36,950.00
$77,142.69
$39,200.63
$6,001,113.36

FTE Vacation Days Sick Days

1
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15
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15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00  $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00  $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Retirement

Enhancements

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



